resolutions to implement its present and prospective obligation on or before June 30, 2025.   

Montclair Township is designated as a Qualified Urban Aid Municipality1 (“Urban Aid 

Municipality”).  As an Urban Aid Municipality, the Township has a present or rehabilitation need 

of one hundred and thirty-two (132) units and a prospective need of zero (0) units.  Pursuant to the 

Amended FHA, an Urban Aid Municipality is exempt from responsibility for any fair share 

prospective need obligation for the upcoming 10-year round.  N.J.S.A. 52:27D-304.3.  Despite that